UltraStar Multi-tainment Center at Ak-Chin Adopts Imagination Park's Augmented Reality Solution

Digital Cinema Pioneers Add AR to Technology Toolset

VANCOUVER, Jan. 29, 2019 /CNW/ - <u>Imagination Park Technologies Inc.</u> (CSE: IP) (OTC: IPNFF) (the "Company") today announced that the UltraStar Multi-tainment Center at Ak-Chin Circle, an enterprise of the Ak-Chin Indian Community, will implement a new futuristic augmented reality campaign from Imagination Park. Adding Augmented Reality (AR) will help change the theatrical experience and social culture within the one-of-a-kind world-class facility.



ULTRASTAR MULTI-TAINMENT (CNW Group/Imagination Park Entertainment Inc.)

Imagination Park enables UltraStar customers to point their phones at logos, signs, posters and landmarks to view or retrieve coupons, messages, videos and more. Customers just need to download <u>Imagination Park's XenoPlay</u>[™] AR mobile browser app from the app store to open up a new world of interactive entertainment digital options while inside the multi-tainment center.

"We plan on using AR to add a new level of excitement and create cross-promotions and scavenger hunts between our entertainment destinations," said Laurie McCartney, director of marketing operations at UltraStar. "The beauty is with the Information Park platform, we can very easily manage the AR campaigns ourselves. We don't need an outside company or expensive application developers; we just simply drag and drop images and icons that we have on hand to activate them in minutes. And, Imagination Park is always happy to help us implement AR activations perfectly with their free content concierge services."

The Multi-tainment Center features state-of-the-art digital theaters, bowling, bars, restaurants, night clubs, sports lounges, shops, live entertainment, laser tag and arcade gaming as well as corporate and private event facilities. It will use Imagination Park's AR platform to further engage customers and encourage them to explore other venues within the facility.

"Delivering interactive engagements, such as an in-store brand AR video experience for shoppers or a venue scavenger hunt, augmented reality is quickly becoming the most effective innovative digital marketing campaign tool," said Alen Paul Silverrstieen, CEO of Imagination Park. "It's remarkably easy and affordable, and can be measured and reported to calculate the true ROI and consumer engagement."

The Imagination Park XenoHolographic[™] product suite provides the UltraStar access to its own CMS (Content Management System) with XenoCloud[™], automatic conversion of 2D/3D objects into dynamic AR objects for iOS and Android, virtual AR-based scavenger hunts, and consumer engagement reporting to refine campaigns and further engage users.

To get a better sense of what the customers will see, download XenoPlay from your app store and check out the demo on <u>www.imaginationpark.com</u>.

About UltraStar Multi-tainment Center at Ak-Chin Circle:

The UltraStar Multi-tainment Center at Ak-Chin Circle, an enterprise of the Ak-Chin Indian Community, is operated by UltraStar Multi- tainments Centers. UltraStar is recognized for pioneering the digital age of cinema. They are the first theater group in the world to be fully equipped with Pure Digital Cinema® powered by DLP Cinema® technology in all of their locations. The UltraStar Multi-tainment Center at Ak-Chin Circle features "One stop, non-stop entertainment." Guests experience adventure, competition, entertainment and relaxation all conveniently located under one roof. The Multi-tainment Center features state-of-the-art digital theaters, bowling, dining, sports lounge, live entertainment, laser tag and arcade gaming as well as corporate and private event facilities. It is located at 16000 Maricopa Rd., Maricopa, AZ. http://www.ultrastaraz.com.

About Imagination Park

Imagination Park Technologies creates engaging and interactive holographic content delivered by its cloud-based augmented reality enterprise platforms. The Company provides augmented reality products for mobile phones and wearable headsets, as well as rapid deployment of AR solutions, without the need for developers, while integrating artificial intelligence.

For more information or to explore working with Imagination Park, please email <u>info@imaginationpark.com</u>, or visit <u>www.imaginationpark.com</u>.

All trademarks of the property of respective owners.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

Alen Paul Silverrstieen President & CEO (818) 850-2490

https://www.facebook.com/imaginationparktechnologies/

https://www.instagram.com/iptechar/

https://twitter.com/IPtechAR

We encourage you to do your own due diligence and ask your broker if Imagination Park Technologies Inc. (cse: IP) is suitable for your particular investment portfolio*.

The Canadian Securities Exchange has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this press release. This press release may include 'forward-looking information' within the meaning of Canadian securities legislation, concerning the business of the Company. The forward-looking information is based on certain key expectations and assumptions made by Imagination Park's management. Although Imagination Park believes that the expectations and assumptions on which such forward-looking information is based are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking information because Imagination Park can give no assurance that it will prove to be correct. These forward-looking statements are made as of the date of this press release, and Imagination Park disclaims any intent or obligation to update publicly any forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise, other than as required by applicable securities laws.

SOURCE Imagination Park Entertainment Inc.

View original content to download multimedia:

http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/January2019/29/c5822.html

%SEDAR: 00032647E

For further information: Sean Peasgood, Investor Relations, (647) 560-9201, sean@sophiccapital.com

CO: Imagination Park Entertainment Inc.

CNW 06:00e 29-JAN-19